

T&S Therapy Centre International 7879 El Cajon Blvd. La Mesa, CA 91942 (619) 797-1940 Marisol@tmjtherapycentre.com http://tmjtherapycentre.com

Contact: Marisol

For Immediate Release

###

T & S Sleep Therapy Centre International founder Dr. Steven Olmos honored as President of the American Academy of Craniofacial Pain.

Esteemed doctor celebrated for life long work in treatment and education.

San Diego, CA, August 3, 2016: AACP inducts Dr. Steven Olmos this past weekend in Austin, Texas during annual conference.

"I am humbled and thrilled with this honor from my colleagues in the field. The advances we continue to make and the people we are able to help live pain free continues to inspire me. I can help more patients if I share and teach other professionals what I have learned and tested".

During his lecture Dr.Olmos shared new information from his recently published article in the June 2016 issue of <u>The American Journal of Dentistry</u> which details headache and jaw locking comorbidity with daytime sleepiness. Descriptive statics and regression analysis were performed to determine craniofacial pain symptoms and daytime sleepiness.

The TMJ & Sleep Therapy Centre of San Diego has been serving San Diego and the surrounding counties for over 15 years. Since opening in 2000, the TMJ & Sleep Therapy Centre of San Diego has become the home base for 40 internationally located Centres, in the US, Canada, New Zealand, Australia, United Kingdom and United Arab Emirates which are all dedicated to the treatments of Sleep-Related Breathing Disorders & Craniofacial Pain.

Recognition and accolades continue to grow for these "Centres of Excellence", the most recent being Dr. Edmund Lipskis founder of <u>TMJ Sleep Centre of Chicago</u> being awarded the Haaden-Stack Award by the AACP which celebrates the region's best doctors and treatment practices.

"Our main priority is the comfort and ability to help patients attain the optimal level of health and appearance to which they aspire. We love what we do and are proud of our practice". Dr. Lipskis and his staff treat each patient as an individual and take pride in their success rate.

Dr. Steven Olmos has been in private practice for over 30 years with the last 25 years devoted to research and treatment of Craniofacial Pain, TMD, and Sleep Disordered Breathing. He obtained his DDS from USC (University of Southern California) School of Dentistry and has continued his education with over 4,000 hours dedicated to research and treatment in the field of mandibular orthopedic dysfunction and sleep disordered breathing. Dr. Olmos is board certified in both craniofacial pain and dental sleep medicine. He is the founder of TMJ & Sleep Therapy Centres International with 40 licensed Centres spanning 6 countries dedicated exclusively to the treatment of these disorders. Dr. Olmos is an adjunct professor at the University of Tennessee School of Dentistry and has been honored for his contributions to dentistry with Fellowship in the Academy of Dentistry International and the 2008 AACP Haden-Stack Award for his contributions to education in the field of TMD and Craniofacial Pain.

Dr. Lipskis is a Diplomate of the American Board of Craniofacial Pain. He is also a fellow in the International Association or Orthodontics. Dr. Lipskis has lectured internationally on the Phase Two treatment (via orthodontics) of chronic pain individuals. Ed and Lynn host a course on Phase Two Treatment for TMD patients in their office on an annual basis. He is well versed in all phases of orthodontics, including Damon passive ligation, Invisalign, and myofunctional orthodontics. Dr. Lipskis believes that orthodontics is an opportunity to take advantage of an individual's growth potential to maximize the esthetic outcome. He not only straightens teeth, he works to create beautiful, functional faces. As co-founder of St. Charles Family Dentistry Ltd. and the TMJ and Sleep Therapy Centre of Chicago, Dr. Ed has extensive knowledge in all phases of dentistry. He enjoys helping people to realize their goal of a beautiful healthy smile.

The American Academy of Craniofacial Pain is committed to the relief of craniofacial pain, temporomandibular disorders and dental sleep related disorders and supporting the advancement of education, research and dissemination of knowledge and skills in these areas.

www.tmjtherapycentre.com

####